
2024 VARSITYMULES
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Site Time Teams
Friday, January 19, 2024 1st Day of Practice Muleshoe 10:00 AM V/JV

Saturday, February 10, 2024 Abernathy (Scrimmage) Muleshoe 12:00 PM V/JV
Monday, February 19, 2024 Ropes Ropesville 4:00 PM V
Thursday, February 22, 2024
Friday, February 23, 2024

Saturday, February 24,2024

West Texas
Smyer
Lockney

Tulia
Tulia
Tulia

4:45 PM
10:00 AM
7:00 PM

V
V
V

Monday, February 26, 2024 Abernathy Muleshoe 6:30 PM V
Thursday, February 29, 2024
Thursday, February 29, 2024
Saturday, March 2, 2024

Seminole
Kress

Fort Stockton

Seminole
Seminole
Seminole

9:00 AM
11:30 AM
2:00 PM

V
V
V

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Friona Muleshoe 7:00 PM V
Saturday, March 9, 2024 Roosevelt Muleshoe 2:00 PM V
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 **Spring Break Game**

Tulia (Doubleheader)
Tulia 11:00 AM

2:00 PM
V

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Dimmitt Muleshoe 7:00 PM V
Saturday, March 23, 2024 Denver City Muleshoe 12:00 PM V
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Lamesa Lamesa 7:00 PM V
Saturday, March 30, 2024 Littlefield Muleshoe 12:00 PM V
Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Brownfield Muleshoe 7:00 PM V
Saturday, April 6, 2024 OPEN
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Denver City Denver City 7:00 PM V
Saturday, April 13, 2024 **Lamesa** Muleshoe 12:00 PM V
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Littlefield Littlefield 7:00 PM V
Saturday, April 20, 2024 Brownfield Brownfield 12:00 PM V
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 OPEN

District Games in Bold ** - Senior Night

Head Coach – Gentry Doolittle // Asst. Coach – Justin Reyna // Athletic Trainer - Stephen Seymore
Athletic Director – Jason Richards // Principal – Cindy Bessire // Superintendent – Dr. R. L. Richards



2024 JVMULES
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Site Time Teams
Friday, January 19, 2024 1st Day of Practice Muleshoe 10:00 AM V/JV

Saturday, February 10, 2024 Abernathy (Scrimmage) Muleshoe 12:00 PM V/JV
Thursday, February 22, 2024
Friday, February 23, 2024

Saturday, February 24,2024

Smyer
Denver City

TBA

Abernathy
Abernathy
Abernathy

4:45 PM
2:30 PM

TBA

JV
JV
JV

Monday, February 26, 2024 Abernathy Muleshoe 4:30 PM JV
Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Friona Muleshoe 4:30 PM JV
Saturday, March 9, 2024 Roosevelt Muleshoe 12:00 PM JV
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Dimmitt Muleshoe 5:00 PM JV
Saturday, March 23, 2024 Denver City Muleshoe 2:30 PM JV
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Lamesa Lamesa 4:30 PM JV
Saturday, March 30, 2024 Littlefield Muleshoe 2:30 PM JV
Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Brownfield Muleshoe 4:30 PM JV
Saturday, April 6, 2024 OPEN
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Denver City Denver City 4:30 PM JV
Saturday, April 13, 2024 Lamesa Muleshoe 2:30 PM JV
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Littlefield Littlefield 4:30 PM JV
Saturday, April 20, 2024 Brownfield Brownfield 2:30 PM JV
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 OPEN

District Games in Bold

Head Coach – Gentry Doolittle // Asst. Coach – Justin Reyna // Athletic Trainer - Stephen Seymore
Athletic Director – Jason Richards // Principal – Cindy Bessire // Superintendent – Dr. R. L. Richards


